
STOCK NARROW (ULTRA-V) SHEAVES

B1–6

5V
These sheaves are designed to carry the loads of all belts shown in this catalog and other similarly rated V-Belts. For special higher

rated V-Belts, consult Wood’s Engineering Department for recommendations.
The sheaves listed below are all stock sizes. The dimensions given are with the Sure-Grip bushings in place. When ordering,

specify the bushing, if required, and the bore size. The figure following the letter in the “Type” column indicates the sheave
construction:  1 – Solid, 2 – Web, 3 – Arms.

DIMENSIONS (In Inches)

u P.D. = O.D.            † Recommended for use with 5VX Narrow Cog belts only.     
Weights for all Sure-Grip bushed items are approximate and include the bushing.

4.4 † 2.72 5V442 SH A1 1/8 11/16 1-1/4 5/16 4.0 5V443 SDS E1 1-11/16 0 1-5/16 5/8 5.2
4.65 † 2.94 5V4652 SDS E1 13/16 3/16 1-5/16 7/16 4.3 5V4653 SDS E1 1-11/16 0 1-5/16 5/8 5.8
4.9 † 3.25 5V492 SDS A1 1/16 11/16 1-5/16 5/16 4.8 5V493 SDS A1 7/16 1-1/16 1-5/16 5/8 6.3
5.2 † 3.50 5V522 SDS A1 1/16 11/16 1-5/16 5/16 5.4 5V523 SDS A1 7/16 1-1/16 1-5/16 5/8 6.6
5.5 † 3.75 5V552 SDS A1 1/16 11/16 1-5/16 5/16 6.1 5V553 SDS A1 7/16 1-1/16   7.4
5.9 † 4.18 5V592 SDS A1 1/16 11/16 1-5/16 5/16 6.8 5V593 SDS A1 7/16 1-1/16 1-5/16 5/8 8.3
6.3 † 4.56 5V632 SK D1 9/32 7/16 1-7/8 3/32 10.7 5V633 SK A1 11/32 1-1/16 1-7/8 5/32 11.2
6.7 † 4.94 5V672 SK D1 9/32 7/16 1-7/8 3/32 11.0 5V673 SK A1 11/32 1-1/16 1-7/8 5/32 13.8
7.1 5.31 5V712 SK D1 9/32 7/16 1-7/8 3/32 13.4 5V713 SF A1 5/16 1 2 1/16 14.8
7.5 5.62 5V752 SK D1 9/32 7/16 1-7/8 3/32 14.0 5V753 SF A1 5/16 1 2 1/16 16.6
8.0 6.12 5V802 SK D1 9/32 7/16 1-7/8 3/32 15.9 5V803 SF A1 5/16 1 2 1/16 18.7
8.5 6.62 5V852 SK D2 9/32 7/16 1-7/8 3/32 14.2 5V853 SF A1 5/16 1 2 1/16 21.0
9.0 7.12 5V902 SK D2 9/32 7/16 1-7/8 3/32 16.4 5V903 SF A1 5/16 1 2 1/16 23.3
9.25 7.44 5V9252 SK D2 9/32 7/16 1-7/8 3/32 16.7 5V9253 SF A2 5/16 1 2 1/16 20.4
9.75 7.94 5V9752 SK D3 9/32 7/16 1-7/8 3/32 14.6 5V9753 SF A2 5/16 1 2 1/16 22.7

10.3 8.50 5V1032 SK D3 9/32 7/16 1-7/8 3/32 16.5 5V1033 SF A2 5/16 1 2 1/16 26.1
10.9 9.12 5V1092 SK D3 9/32 7/16 1-7/8 3/32 17.8 5V1093 SF A2 5/16 1 2 1/16 26.7
11.3 9.38 5V1132 SK D3 9/32 7/16 1-7/8 3/32 18.3 5V1133 SF A3 5/16 1 2 1/16 25.7
11.8 9.94 5V1182 SK D3 9/32 7/16 1-7/8 3/32 19.1 5V1183 SF A3 5/16 1 2 1/16 26.7
12.5 10.62 5V1252 SF C3 1/4 7/16 2 1/16 21.9 5V1253 E C3 5/32 3/4 2-5/8 3/32 35.2
13.2 11.31 5V1322 SF C3 1/4 7/16 2 1/16 24.7 5V1323 E C3 5/32 3/4 2-5/8 3/32 37.1
14.0 12.12 5V1402 SF C3 1/4 7/16 2 1/16 25.9 5V1403 E C3 5/32 3/4 2-5/8 3/32 41.0
15.0 13.12 5V1502 SF C3 1/4 7/16 2 1/16 27.7 5V1503 E C3 5/32 3/4 2-5/8 3/32 42.6
16.0 14.12 5V1602 SF C3 1/4 7/16 2 1/16 30.1 5V1603 E C3 5/32 3/4 2-5/8 3/32 45.1
18.7 16.75 5V1872 SF C3 1/4 7/16 2 1/16 40.0 5V1873 E C3 5/32 3/4 2-5/8 3/32 54.4
21.2 19.25 5V2122 SF C3 1/4 7/16 2 1/16 45.0 5V2123 E C3 5/32 3/4 2-5/8 3/32 63.0
23.6 21.62 5V2362 E C3 5/32 3/4 2-5/8 25/32 61.7 5V2363 E C3 5/32 3/4 2-5/8 3/32 76.0
28.0 26.00 5V2802 E C3 5/32 3/4 2-5/8 25/32 77.5 5V2803 E C3 5/32 3/4 2-5/8 3/32 103.6
31.5 29.50 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5V3153 F C3 1/2 9/16 3-5/8 3/4 128.4
37.5 35.25 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5V3753 F C3 1/2 9/16 3-5/8 3/4 161.9
50.0 47.38 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5V5003 F C3 1/2 9/16 3-5/8 3/4 276.9

2 GROOVE   3 GROOVE 
O.D.       

I.D.
Product                                        F = 1-11/16                                             Product                                      F = 2-3/8

u No.       Bush.   Type        E             K             L             M            Wt.         No.       Bush.  Type       E             K             L            M       Wt.

4.4 † 2.70 5V444 SD E1 1-7/8 0 1-13/16 5/8 6.4 5V445 SD E1 2-9/16 0 1-13/16 5/8 7.3
4.65 † 2.94 5V4654 SD E1 1-7/8 0 1-13/16 5/8 7.1 5V4655 SD E1 2-9/16 0 1-13/16 5/8 8.1
4.9 † 3.25 5V494 SD A1 11/16 1-5/16 1-13/16 9/16 7.7 5V495 SD A1 11/16 1-5/16 1-13/16 1-1/4 8.7
5.2 † 3.50 5V524 SD A1 11/16 1-5/16 1-13/16 9/16 8.7 5V525 SD A1 11/16 1-5/16 1-13/16 1-1/4 9.9
5.5 † 3.75 5V554 SD A1 11/16 1-5/16 1-13/16 9/16 9.8 5V555 SD A1 11/16 1-5/16 1-13/16 1-1/4 11.1
5.9 † 4.18 5V594 SD A1 11/16 1-5/16 1-13/16 9/16 11.1 5V595 SK A1 19/32 1-5/16 1-7/8 1-9/32 12.6
6.3 † 4.56 5V634 SK A1 19/32 1-5/16 1-7/8 19/32 12.7 5V635 SK A1 19/32 1-5/16 1-7/8 1-9/32 14.3
6.7 † 4.94 5V674 SK A1 19/32 1-5/16 1-7/8 19/32 14.3 5V675 SF A1 5/8 1-5/16 2 1-1/8 16.6
7.1 5.31 5V714 SF A1 3/8 1-1/16 2 11/16 16.6 5V715 SF A1 11/16 1-3/8 2 1-1/16 19.9
7.5 5.62 5V754 SF A1 3/8 1-1/16 2 11/16 18.7 5V755 SF A1 11/16 1-3/8 2 1-1/16 20.8
8.0 6.12 5V804 E B1 17/32 1-7/16 2-5/8 3/32 25.5 5V805 E A1 27/32 1-3/4 2-5/8 9/32 27.8
8.5 6.62 5V854 E B1 17/32 1-7/16 2-5/8 3/32 28.4 5V855 E A1 27/32 1-3/4 2-5/8 9/32 30.8
9.0 7.12 5V904 E B1 17/32 1-7/16 2-5/8 3/32 31.5 5V905 E A1 27/32 1-3/4 2-5/8 9/32 34.1
9.25 7.44 5V9254 E B1 17/32 1-7/16 2-5/8 3/32 32.8 5V9255 E A1 27/32 1-3/4 2-5/8 9/32 35.4
9.75 7.94 5V9754 E B2 17/32 1-7/16 2-5/8 3/32 38.0 5V9755 E A2 27/32 1-3/4 2-5/8 9/32 38.8

10.3 8.50 5V1034 E B2 17/32 1-7/16 2-5/8 3/32 33.9 5V1035 E A2 27/32 1-3/4 2-5/8 9/32 37.3
10.9 9.12 5V1094 E B2 17/32 1-7/16 2-5/8 3/32 36.0 5V1095 E A2 27/32 1-3/4 2-5/8 9/32 39.5
11.3 9.38 5V1134 E B2 17/32 1-7/16 2-5/8 3/32 40.0 5V1135 E A2 27/32 1-3/4 2-5/8 9/32 43.6
11.8 9.94 5V1184 E B2 17/32 1-7/16 2-5/8 3/32 42.7 5V1185 E A2 27/32 1-3/4 2-5/8 9/32 45.4
12.5 10.62 5V1254 E B3 17/32 1-7/16 2-5/8 3/32 42.5 5V1255 E A3 27/32 1-3/4 2-5/8 9/32 44.4
13.2 11.31 5V1324 E B3 17/32 1-7/16 2-5/8 3/32 45.0 5V1325 E A3 27/32 1-3/4 2-5/8 9/32 46.8
14.0 12.12 5V1404 E B3 17/32 1-7/16 2-5/8 3/32 47.0 5V1405 E A3 27/32 1-3/4 2-5/8 9/32 52.0
15.0 13.12 5V1504 E B3 17/32 1-7/16 2-5/8 3/32 47.7 5V1505 E A3 27/32 1-3/4 2-5/8 9/32 53.9
16.0 14.12 5V1604 E B3 17/32 1-7/16 2-5/8 3/32 51.0 5V1605 E A3 27/32 1-3/4 2-5/8 9/32 57.4
18.7 16.75 5V1874 E A3 11/32 1-1/4 2-5/8 3/32 5V1875 F B3 1/4 1-5/16 3-5/8 1/8 86.9
21.2 19.25 5V2124 E A3 11/32 1-1/4 2-5/8 3/32 75.0 5V2125 F B3 1/4 1-5/16 3-5/8 1/8 97.3
23.6 21.62 5V2364 F C3 3/16 7/8 3-5/8 3/8 98.2 5V2365 F B3 1/4 1-5/16 3-5/8 1/8 111.9
28.0 26.00 5V2804 F C3 3/16 7/8 3-5/8 3/8 125.5 5V2805 F B3 1/4 1-5/16 3-5/8 1/8 143.1
31.5 29.50 5V3154 F C3 3/16 7/8 3-5/8 3/8 141.6 5V3155 J C3 1/4 1 4-1/2 1/2 174.6
37.5 35.25 5V3754 F C3 3/16 7/8 3-5/8 3/8 192.2 5V3755 J C3 1/4 1 4-1/2 1/2 237.5
50.0 47.38 5V5004 J C3 9/16 11/16 4-1/2 7/8 306.0 5V5005 J C3 1/4 1 4-1/2 1/2 344.6

4 GROOVE   5 GROOVE
O.D.     

I.D.
Product                                           F = 3-1/16                                           Product                                      F = 3-3/4

u No.       Bush.   Type        E             K             L             M            Wt.         No.       Bush.  Type       E             K             L            M       Wt.

u P.D. = O.D.            † Recommended for use with 5VX Narrow Cog belts only.     
Weights for all Sure-Grip bushed items are approximate and include the bushing.

4.4 † 2.72 5V442 SH A1 1/8 11/16 1-1/4 5/16 4.0 5V443 SDS E1 1-11/16 0 1-5/16 5/8 5.2
4.65 † 2.94 5V4652 SDS E1 13/16 3/16 1-5/16 7/16 4.3 5V4653 SDS E1 1-11/16 0 1-5/16 5/8 5.8
4.9 † 3.25 5V492 SDS A1 1/16 11/16 1-5/16 5/16 4.8 5V493 SDS A1 7/16 1-1/16 1-5/16 5/8 6.3
5.2 † 3.50 5V522 SDS A1 1/16 11/16 1-5/16 5/16 5.4 5V523 SDS A1 7/16 1-1/16 5/8 6.6
5.5 † 3.75 5V552 SDS A1 1/16 11/16 1-5/16 5/16 6.1 5V553 SDS A1 7/16 1-1/16  5/8 7.4
5.9 † 4.18 5V592 SDS A1 1/16 11/16 1-5/16 5/16 6.8 5V593 SDS A1 7/16 1-1/16 1-5/16 5/8 8.3
6.3 † 4.56 5V632 SK D1 9/32 7/16 1-7/8 3/32 10.7 5V633 SK A1 11/32 1-1/16 1-7/8 5/32 11.2
6.7 † 4.94 5V672 SK D1 9/32 7/16 1-7/8 3/32 11.0 5V673 SK A1 11/32 1-1/16 1-7/8 5/32 13.8
7.1 5.31 5V712 SK D1 9/32 7/16 1-7/8 3/32 13.4 5V713 SF A1 5/16 1 2 1/16 14.8
7.5 5.62 5V752 SK D1 9/32 7/16 1-7/8 3/32 14.0 5V753 SF A1 5/16 1 2 1/16 16.6
8.0 6.12 5V802 SK D1 9/32 7/16 1-7/8 3/32 15.9 5V803 SF A1 5/16 1 2 1/16 18.7
8.5 6.62 5V852 SK D2 9/32 7/16 1-7/8 3/32 14.2 5V853 SF A1 5/16 1 2 1/16 21.0
9.0 7.12 5V902 SK D2 9/32 7/16 1-7/8 3/32 16.4 5V903 SF A1 5/16 1 2 1/16 23.3
9.25 7.44 5V9252 SK D2 9/32 7/16 1-7/8 3/32 16.7 5V9253 SF A2 5/16 1 2 1/16 20.4
9.75 7.94 5V9752 SK D3 9/32 7/16 1-7/8 3/32 14.6 5V9753 SF A2 5/16 1 2 1/16 22.7

10.3 8.50 5V1032 SK D3 9/32 7/16 1-7/8 3/32 16.5 5V1033 SF A2 5/16 1 2 1/16 26.1
10.9 9.12 5V1092 SK D3 9/32 7/16 1-7/8 3/32 17.8 5V1093 SF A2 5/16 1 2 1/16 26.7
11.3 9.38 5V1132 SK D3 9/32 7/16 1-7/8 3/32 18.3 5V1133 SF A3 5/16 1 2 1/16 25.7
11.8 9.94 5V1182 SK D3 9/32 7/16 1-7/8 3/32 19.1 5V1183 SF A3 5/16 1 2 1/16 26.7
12.5 10.62 5V1252 SF C3 1/4 7/16 2 1/16 21.9 5V1253 E C3 5/32 3/4 2-5/8 3/32 35.2
13.2 11.31 5V1322 SF C3 1/4 7/16 2 1/16 24.7 5V1323 E C3 5/32 3/4 2-5/8 3/32 37.1
14.0 12.12 5V1402 SF C3 1/4 7/16 2 1/16 25.9 5V1403 E C3 5/32 3/4 2-5/8 3/32 41.0
15.0 13.12 5V1502 SF C3 1/4 7/16 2 1/16 27.7 5V1503 E C3 5/32 3/4 2-5/8 3/32 42.6
16.0 14.12 5V1602 SF C3 1/4 7/16 2 1/16 30.1 5V1603 E C3 5/32 3/4 2-5/8 3/32 45.1
18.7 16.75 5V1872 SF C3 1/4 7/16 2 1/16 40.0 5V1873 E C3 5/32 3/4 2-5/8 3/32 54.4
21.2 19.25 5V2122 SF C3 1/4 7/16 2 1/16 45.0 5V2123 E C3 5/32 3/4 2-5/8 3/32 63.0
23.6 21.62 5V2362 E C3 5/32 3/4 2-5/8 25/32 61.7 5V2363 E C3 5/32 3/4 2-5/8 3/32 76.0
28.0 26.00 5V2802 E C3 5/32 3/4 2-5/8 25/32 77.5 5V2803 E C3 5/32 3/4 2-5/8 3/32 103.6
31.5 29.50 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5V3153 F C3 1/2 9/16 3-5/8 3/4 128.4
37.5 35.25 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5V3753 F C3 1/2 9/16 3-5/8 3/4 161.9
50.0 47.38 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5V5003 F C3 1/2 9/16 3-5/8 3/4 276.9

2 GROOVE   3 GROOVE 
O.D.       

I.D.
Product                                        F = 1-11/16                                             Product                                      F = 2-3/8

u No.       Bush.   Type        E             K             L             M            Wt.         No.       Bush.  Type       E             K             L            M       Wt.

4.4 † 2.70 5V444 SD E1 1-7/8 0 1-13/16 5/8 6.4 5V445 SD E1 2-9/16 0 1-13/16 5/8 7.3
4.65 † 2.94 5V4654 SD E1 1-7/8 0 1-13/16 5/8 7.1 5V4655 SD E1 2-9/16 0 1-13/16 5/8 8.1
4.9 † 3.25 5V494 SD A1 11/16 1-5/16 1-13/16 9/16 7.7 5V495 SD A1 11/16 1-5/16 1-13/16 1-1/4 8.7
5.2 † 3.50 5V524 SD A1 11/16 1-5/16 1-13/16 9/16 8.7 5V525 SD A1 11/16 1-5/16 1-13/16 1-1/4 9.9
5.5 † 3.75 5V554 SD A1 11/16 1-5/16 1-13/16 9/16 9.8 5V555 SD A1 11/16 1-5/16 1-13/16 1-1/4 11.1
5.9 † 4.18 5V594 SD A1 11/16 1-5/16 1-13/16 9/16 11.1 5V595 SK A1 19/32 1-5/16 1-7/8 1-9/32 12.6
6.3 † 4.56 5V634 SK A1 19/32 1-5/16 1-7/8 19/32 12.7 5V635 SK A1 19/32 1-5/16 1-7/8 1-9/32 14.3
6.7 † 4.94 5V674 SK A1 19/32 1-5/16 1-7/8 19/32 14.3 5V675 SF A1 5/8 1-5/16 2 1-1/8 16.6
7.1 5.31 5V714 SF A1 3/8 1-1/16 2 11/16 16.6 5V715 SF A1 11/16 1-3/8 2 1-1/16 19.9
7.5 5.62 5V754 SF A1 3/8 1-1/16 2 11/16 18.7 5V755 SF A1 11/16 1-3/8 2 1-1/16 20.8
8.0 6.12 5V804 E B1 17/32 1-7/16 2-5/8 3/32 25.5 5V805 E A1 27/32 1-3/4 2-5/8 9/32 27.8
8.5 6.62 5V854 E B1 17/32 1-7/16 2-5/8 3/32 28.4 5V855 E A1 27/32 1-3/4 2-5/8 9/32 30.8
9.0 7.12 5V904 E B1 17/32 1-7/16 2-5/8 3/32 31.5 5V905 E A1 27/32 1-3/4 2-5/8 9/32 34.1
9.25 7.44 5V9254 E B1 17/32 1-7/16 2-5/8 3/32 32.8 5V9255 E A1 27/32 1-3/4 2-5/8 9/32 35.4
9.75 7.94 5V9754 E B2 17/32 1-7/16 2-5/8 3/32 38.0 5V9755 E A2 27/32 1-3/4 2-5/8 9/32 38.8

10.3 8.50 5V1034 E B2 17/32 1-7/16 2-5/8 3/32 33.9 5V1035 E A2 27/32 1-3/4 2-5/8 9/32 37.3
10.9 9.12 5V1094 E B2 17/32 1-7/16 2-5/8 3/32 36.0 5V1095 E A2 27/32 1-3/4 2-5/8 9/32 39.5
11.3 9.38 5V1134 E B2 17/32 1-7/16 2-5/8 3/32 40.0 5V1135 E A2 27/32 1-3/4 2-5/8 9/32 43.6
11.8 9.94 5V1184 E B2 17/32 1-7/16 2-5/8 3/32 42.7 5V1185 E A2 27/32 1-3/4 2-5/8 9/32 45.4
12.5 10.62 5V1254 E B3 17/32 1-7/16 2-5/8 3/32 42.5 5V1255 E A3 27/32 1-3/4 2-5/8 9/32 44.4
13.2 11.31 5V1324 E B3 17/32 1-7/16 2-5/8 3/32 45.0 5V1325 E A3 27/32 1-3/4 2-5/8 9/32 46.8
14.0 12.12 5V1404 E B3 17/32 1-7/16 2-5/8 3/32 47.0 5V1405 E A3 27/32 1-3/4 2-5/8 9/32 52.0
15.0 13.12 5V1504 E B3 17/32 1-7/16 2-5/8 3/32 47.7 5V1505 E A3 27/32 1-3/4 2-5/8 9/32 53.9
16.0 14.12 5V1604 E B3 17/32 1-7/16 2-5/8 3/32 51.0 5V1605 E A3 27/32 1-3/4 2-5/8 9/32 57.4
18.7 16.75 5V1874 E A3 11/32 1-1/4 2-5/8 3/32 63.0 5V1875 F B3 1/4 1-5/16 3-5/8 1/8 86.9
21.2 19.25 5V2124 E A3 11/32 1-1/4 2-5/8 3/32 75.0 5V2125 F B3 1/4 1-5/16 3-5/8 1/8 97.3
23.6 21.62 5V2364 F C3 3/16 7/8 3-5/8 3/8 98.2 5V2365 F B3 1/4 1-5/16 3-5/8 1/8 111.9
28.0 26.00 5V2804 F C3 3/16 7/8 3-5/8 3/8 125.5 5V2805 F B3 1/4 1-5/16 3-5/8 1/8 143.1
31.5 29.50 5V3154 F C3 3/16 7/8 3-5/8 3/8 141.6 5V3155 J C3 1/4 1 4-1/2 1/2 174.6
37.5 35.25 5V3754 F C3 3/16 7/8 3-5/8 3/8 192.2 5V3755 J C3 1/4 1 4-1/2 1/2 237.5
50.0 47.38 5V5004 J C3 9/16 11/16 4-1/2 7/8 5V5005 J C3 1/4 1 4-1/2 1/2 344.6

4 GROOVE   5 GROOVE
O.D.     

I.D.
Product                                           F = 3-1/16                                           Product                                      F = 3-3/4

u No.       Bush.   Type        E             K             L             M            Wt.         No.       Bush.  Type       E             K             L            M       Wt.

1-5/16
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STOCK NARROW (ULTRA-V) SHEAVES

B1–7

5V

Type A                                  Type B                                       Type C                                     Type D                   

DIMENSIONS (In Inches)

4.4 † 2.70 5V446 SD E1 3-1/4 0 1-13/16 5/8 8.3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
4.65 † 2.94 5V4656 SD E1 3-1/4 0 1-13/16 5/8 8.3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
4.9 † 3.25 5V496 SD A1 11/16 1-5/16 1-13/16 1-15/16 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
5.2 † 3.50 5V526 SD A1 11/16 1-5/16 1-13/16 1-15/16 11.1

10.3
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

5.5 † 3.75 5V556 SD A1 11/16 1-5/16 1-13/16 1-15/16 12.4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
5.9 † 4.18 5V596 SK A1 19/32 1-5/16 1-7/8 1-31/32 14.0 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
6.3 † 4.56 5V636 SK A1 19/32 1-5/16 1-7/8 1-31/32 15.8 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
6.7 † 4.99 5V676 SF A1 15/16 1-5/8 2 1-1/2 18.3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
7.1 5.31 5V716 SF A1 15/16 1-5/8 2 1-1/2 20.3 5V717 SF A1 15/16 1-5/8 2 2-3/16 22.1
7.5 5.62 5V756 SF A1 15/16 1-5/8 2 1-1/2 22.9 5V757 SF A1 15/16 1-5/8 2 2-3/16 25.0
8.0 6.12 5V806 E A1 1-3/32 2 2-5/8 23/32 30.1 5V807 E A1 1-3/32 2 2-5/8 1-13/32 32.3
8.5 6.62 5V856 E A1 1-3/32 2 2-5/8 23/32 30.3 5V857 E A1 1-3/32 2 2-5/8 1-13/32 35.7
9.0 7.12 5V906 E A1 1-3/32 2 2-5/8 23/32 36.7 5V907 E A1 1-3/32 2 2-5/8 1-13/32 39.3
9.25 7.44 5V9256 E A1 1-3/32 2 2-5/8 23/32 37.9 5V9257 E A1 1-3/32 2 2-5/8 1-13/32 40.4
9.75 7.94 5V9756 E A1 1-3/32 2 2-5/8 23/32 41.5 5V9757 E A1 1-3/32 2 2-5/8 1-13/32 44.1

10.3 8.50 5V1036 E A2 1-3/32 2 2-5/8 23/32 40.6 5V1037 F B1 1-1/2 2-9/16 3-5/8 0 60.5
10.9 9.12 5V1096 E A2 1-3/32 2 2-5/8 23/32 45.8 5V1097 F B1 1-1/2 2-9/16 3-5/8 0 67.1
11.3 9.38 5V1136 E A2 1-3/32 2 2-5/8 23/32 47.8 5V1137 F B1 1-1/2 2-9/16 3-5/8 0 73.3
11.8 9.94 5V1186 E A2 1-3/32 2 2-5/8 23/32 50.4 5V1187 F B2 1-1/2 2-9/16 3-5/8 0 64.3
12.5 10.62 5V1256 F B2 1 2-1/16 3-5/8 3/16 65.1 5V1257 F B2 1-1/2 2-9/16 3-5/8 0 69.0
13.2 11.31 5V1326 F B2 1 2-1/16 3-5/8 3/16 69.6 5V1327 F B2 1-1/2 2-9/16 3-5/8 0 73.8
14.0 12.12 5V1406 F B2 1 2-1/16 3-5/8 3/16 74.6 5V1407 F B2 1-1/2 2-9/16 3-5/8 0 79.1
15.0 13.12 5V1506 F B3 1 2-1/16 3-5/8 3/16 72.1 5V1507 F B3 1-1/2 2-9/16 3-5/8 0 76.9
16.0 14.12 5V1606 F B3 1 2-1/16 3-5/8 3/16 76.4 5V1607 F B3 1-1/2 2-9/16 3-5/8 0 82.5
18.7 16.75 5V1876 F A3 1/4 1-5/16 3-5/8 9/16 93.3 5V1877 F A3 1/4 1-5/16 3-5/8 1-1/4 99.6
21.2 19.25 5V2126 F A3 1/4 1-5/16 3-5/8 9/16 106.5 5V2127 J A3 1/16 1-5/16 4-1/2 9/16 131.2
23.6 21.62 5V2366 J B3 1/16 1-5/16 4-1/2 1/8 133.4 5V2367 J A3 1/16 1-5/16 4-1/2 9/16 141.7
28.0 26.00 5V2806 J B3 1/16 1-5/16 4-1/2 1/8 169.1 5V2807 J A3 1/16 1-5/16 4-1/2 9/16 181.0
31.5 29.50 5V3156 J B3 1/16 1-5/16 4-1/2 1/8 198.1 5V3157 J A3 1/16 1-5/16 4-1/2 9/16 212.1
37.5 35.25 5V3756 J B3 1/16 1-5/16 4-1/2 1/8 253.8 5V3757 M B3 15/32 1-15/16 6-3/4 2-3/32 349.6
50.0 47.38 5V5006 M C3 31/32 1/2 6-3/4 1-11/32 472.1 5V5007 M C3 31/32 1/2 6-3/4 21/32 498.1

6 GROOVE   7 GROOVE
O.D.     

I.D.
Product                                         F = 4-7/16                                             Product                                      F = 5-1/8

u No.       Bush.   Type        E             K             L             M            Wt.          No.      Bush.  Type       E             K            L            M        Wt.

u P.D. = O.D.            † Recommended for use with 5VX Narrow Cog belts only.     
Weights for all Sure-Grip bushed items are approximate and include the bushing.
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